

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

10-11-2019

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT II

Case No. 2019AP886-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

CHIDIEBELE PRAISES

OZODI,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION,
ENTERED IN WALWORTH COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE KRISTINE E. DRETTWAN,
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

AARON R. O'NEIL
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1041818

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-1740
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
oneilar@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
ARGUMENT	5
Ozodi has not shown that circuit court erroneously instructed the jury about his voluntary intoxication, and the court’s instruction did not deny him his right to present a defense	5
A. This Court will not reverse a court’s decision regarding jury instructions unless the instructions as a whole misstated the law.....	5
B. Ozodi’s claim fails because the instructions as a whole allowed the jury to consider his voluntary intoxication’s effect on his intent	6
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bergeron v. State</i> 85 Wis. 2d 595, 271 N.W.2d 386 (1978)	7
<i>State v. Doss</i> 2008 WI 93, 312 Wis. 2d 570, 754 N.W.2d 150	4

Page

State v. Ellington

2005 WI App 243, 288 Wis. 2d 264,
707 N.W.2d 907 5

State v. Hubbard

2008 WI 92, 313 Wis. 2d 1, 752 N.W.2d 839..... 4, 5

State v. Roubik

137 Wis. 2d 301, 404 N.W.2d 105
(Ct. App. 1987)..... 5

State v. Sanders

2011 WI App 125, 337 Wis. 2d 231,
806 N.W.2d 250 5

Statutes

2013 Wis. Act 307 2, 7

Wis. Stat. § 939.42 2, 7

Other Authorities

Wis. JI–Criminal 765 (2015) 4
